

## PERFECT PÂTÉ CLASSICS

### Gift pack contains:

310g Tomato, Garlic and Ginger Chutney  
325g Sweet Apple Chutney  
90g Farmhouse Pork Pâté  
90g Wild Boar and Merlot Pâté  
250g Scottish Oatcakes

**Allergen Information:** Contains EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, GLUTEN (OATS, WHEAT).  
SULPHUR DIOXIDE  
May contain SESAME

### Tomato Garlic & Ginger Chutney

#### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Tomato (37%), Demerara sugar, Concentrated tomato purée, Bramley apple, Cider vinegar, Dried onion flakes, Sultanas, Garlic (2%), Stem ginger (1%), Salt, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Spices, Garlic powder, **MUSTARD** flour.

#### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**  
Allergens: Contains MUSTARD

#### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 700kJ / 173kcal  
Fat 0.2g  
of which saturates 0g  
Carbohydrate 40.7g  
of which sugars 38.8g  
Protein 2.1g  
Salt 1.5g

### Sweet Apple Chutney

#### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Bramley apple (30%), Sugar, Cider vinegar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Muscovado sugar, Sultanas, Dried onion flakes, Salt, Spices, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

#### Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

#### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 743kJ/ 187kcal  
Fat 0.1g  
of which saturates 0g  
Carbohydrate 45.4g  
of which sugars 43.8g  
Protein 0.7g  
Salt 1.4g

## **Farmhouse Pork Pâté with Pork Liver & Mustard**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Pork liver (39%), Pork fat (30%), Pork rind (14%), Water, Mustard (5%) (Water, Alcohol vinegar, **MUSTARD** seeds, Salt, Acid: Citric acid, Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium **METABISULPHITE**, Turmeric), **WHEAT** flour, **EGGS**, Salt, Flavouring, Dextrose, Spices, Herbs, Onion, Garlic.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains EGG, **MUSTARD**, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE/ SULPHITES**, **GLUTEN** (WHEAT)

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy 1264kJ / 305kcal

Fat 26g

of which saturates 9.1g

Carbohydrate 2.7g

of which sugars 0g

Protein 15g

Salt 1.8g

## **Wild Boar & Merlot Pâté with Pork and Chicken Liver**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Chicken liver (26%), Wild boar meat (24.8%), Pork fat (14%), Pork meat (13%), Merlot red wine (7%), Pork rind (4%), Lactose (from **MILK**), **MILK** protein, Blueberries, Salt, Cognac, Natural flavouring, Spices, Herbs.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains **MILK**

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy 1013kJ/ 244kcal

Fat 20g

of which saturates 6.9g

Carbohydrate 1g

of which sugars 0.6g

Protein 15g

Salt 1.6g

## Scottish Oatcakes

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **OATMEAL** (63%), Vegetable oils (Palm\*, Rapeseed), **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salt, Raising agents: Disodium dihydrogen diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (OATS, WHEATS)

Allergy advice: May contain SESAME

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2050kJ / 488kcal

Fat 21.6g

of which saturates 6g

Carbohydrate 65.8g

of which sugars 4.6g

Protein 6.6g

Salt 1.8g

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place.

For Oatcakes: once opened store in an airtight container.

For Chutney: once opened store in fridge.

For Pate: once opened store in fridge and consume within 3 days.